

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO-615


TO BE ANSWERED ON-13.12.2018


FUNDS FOR SCHEMES

615. SHRI MUTHAMSETTI SRINIVASA RAO (AVANTHI)


Will the Minister of NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY be pleased to state:-


(a) the details of amount released to the State of Andhra Pradesh for the last four years under various schemes of the non-renewable energy; and


(b) the details of the various stages on the implementation of the schemes?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY AND POWER (I/C)

(SHRI R.K. SINGH)


(a) A total amount of Rs 601.23 Cr has been released by the Government in the form of Central Financial Assistance to the State of Andhra Pradesh for the implementation of various renewable energy programmes/schemes during the last four years i.e. 1
st
  April 2015 to 30

th
  November, 2018.


(b) A total of 7.37 GW of grid connected renewable energy capacity has been installed in the state of Andhra Pradesh up to October, 2018 which includes 2.64 GW from solar, 4.07 GW from wind, 0.5 GW from bio-power and 0.16 GW from small hydro power. Apart from this, a total of 83324 number of solar home lights, solar lamps and solar street lights, 33226 number of solar pumps, 3.81 MW of off-grid solar power plants and 5.53 lakhs of family type biogas plants have been installed in the state of Andhra Pradesh up to October, 2018 under off-grid and decentralized renewable energy applications programme.
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